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I. Introduction of the product  

1. Therapeutic principle: 
 

 

Acting of cells on human muscles, nerves, organs, and tissues can produce weak current; 
it is formed due to change of some biologic electrons on living organism. The whole life of 
human being cannot get away from bio-elec-tronic motion; it always maintains relative 
balance in unbalance. According to the theory of channels and collaterals in Chinese 
medicine, the unbalance of the biological chain may cause disorder of channels and 
collaterals, arousing various discomfort or pains of human body.  

High-energy pulse electronic currents can stimulate neuromuscle to extend and the 
resulting movement effect can effectively alleviate the fating and deal with paralysis and 
damage to peripheral nerve. 

 

Features: 

1. Applied with digital technology. This unit transfers the digital signals and conducts 
comprehensive therapy through computer based on the requirements of the 
body. In this way, the therapeutic accuracy can be ensured and the therapeutic 
efficacy can be greatly improved. 

2. Equipped with large size LCD, on which the intensity functions, and therapeutic 
time can be clearly displayed. 

3. The unique deep treatment button can be used to instantly change the width 
output pulse so that the therapeutic effect can go deep into the skin and flesh. 

4. The marvellous waveform composition lets you feel a sense of reality of thumping, 
massage, acupuncture and manipulation (stoke, cupping, scraping).  

5. The special immunotherapy function. 
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2. Names and functions of components: 
 
Main Components 

 

Electrode socket 

LCD 

Power switch On/Off 

Intensity decrease 

Intensity decrease 

Mode selection 

English button 

Time  
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Paster                                                    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Electrode Pad     Two fastener-in-one Electrode wire 
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Components of principle unit and function: 

1. Output jack; for connecting the output electrode. 
2. LCD real-time display of the output status. 
3. On/Off switch; start/ deepen/ cancel’’ deepen’’/ turn off 
4. English display button 
5. Manual button: there are therapeutic modes available: thumping, massage, 

acupuncture, napapathy, cupping, weight reducing, immunotherapy and massage. 
If you press this button once, a new therapeutic mode is set. The eight modes are 
automatically acupuncture used. 

6. Time selection button: time will be increased (5 or 15 minutes) 
7. Intensity enhancing button: there are 15 intensity levels which can be set. 
8. Intensity reducing button. 

 

II. Instruction for correct operation: 
 

1. Preparation before use 
 

 

- Battery installation: 

1. Push of the battery deck cover and open the deck. 
2. Insert three batteries, pay attention to polarity. 
3. Close the deck cover firmly 

 

- Preparation of electrodes: 

1. Peel of the smooth film on the adhering pad. 
2. Put the adhering pads on the chord winder after use 

 

 -Placing electrodes: 

1. Wipe the position of body to be massaged with a wet towel to remove oil, dirt, 
sweat and make up. 

2. Stick the electrodes directly onto the skin to be massaged. 
3. Treatment cannot be effective unless both of the two electrodes are placed onto 

the body surface, it is not necessary to place the two electrodes symmetrically.  
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2. Application method 
 

1. Put on the power: press on/off button, the LCD screen displays the power 
situation. 

2. Selection of therapeutic modes: press the functional button to choose a mode. 
3. Adjust intensity: press strength button to choose the intensity you need. 
4. Time selection: you can select 5-15, each time you press 5 minutes will be added. 

 

3. Safety Precaution 
 

Never use the equipment with the following instruments: 

1. Heart rate regulator and body built-in electronic therapeutic instruments. 
2. Artificial cardio pneumatic pacemaker, electronic life support and treatment 

instruments. 
3. Cardio meter and wearing-on type electronic therapeutic instruments. 

Malfunction or danger may occur for the patients who have been using the above listed 
instruments together with our equipment. 

 

Follow doctor’s advice for the patients who are under medical treatment or for sufferers 
from the following: 

1. Malignant tumour 
2. Menstrual phase or pregnancy 
3. Do not adopt the equipment near of heart disease patients 
4. Fever above 38º 
5. Abnormal cutaneous anaphylaxis 
6. Do not adopt the equipment in the eye, inside the mouth, genital parts and 

external skin trauma. 
7. Do not use the equipment simultaneously with other instruments or coated 

medicine.  
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 III. Standard graph of body acupoints 
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IV. Troubles and Solutions 
 

Status of the Product Cause Solutions 

No stimulation or no LCD 
display 

Battery deck is with strange 
objects 

Check and remove 

 
Batteries used up or 

polarity incorrect 

Check the cause and 
remove or re-install 

batteries 

 
Plug inserted in the jack 

firmly 

Correct connection 
between electrode and 

chord and jack 

Stimulation becomes weak 
or tingling 

Electrode contacting skin 
correctly 

Stick the mat firmly onto 
the skin 

 Dirt on mat surface Clean or change mat 

 Oil on skin? Clean your skin 

Treated surface flushing, 
itching or tingling 

Skin reaction against mat 
contact  

Check skin allergies. For 
slight or severe allergy, stop 

treatment 

Output stops during 
treatment for less than 15 

minutes since use 
Batteries used up Replace batteries 

Power cannot be turned on 
after automatic stop with 

timer 
Normal 

Turn off the power and 
then wait 3 seconds to turn 

up again 

 

 
 



12 
 

1. Accessories and maintenance 
 

1. The battery is a standard type, not special. 
2. Please contact the trader if you want to repair the device or buy accessories. 
3. The device has a warranty of 2 years as specified in the warranty card. Only cost is 

to be charged for those issues not covered in the warranty or when the warranty 
expires.  

V. Specifications: 
 

Power Dc4.5v, 3AAA (7#) batteries 

Frequency 1-330hz 

Power consumption Less than 180mw 

Life of battery 45 hours continuously in normal operation 

Size of the device 153x70x18mm 

Weight 90g 

Package 20pcs 

 

1. Cautions: 
1. When using the device again, please press on/off button and repeat the aforesaid 

steps. 
2. If you want to change the therapeutic mode in process of treatment, the intensity 

will automatically decrease to 0 levels, at this time, you may readjust the intensity 
to a proper level. 

3. It you want to change the treatment point in process of treatment, you should 
press on/off button, restart the device and repeat the aforesaid steps. 

4. If you want to stop the process from the main unit, please pull the plug body 
instead of the cable itself.  

2. Maintenance and storage: 
1. Clean the main part of the device with a soft cloth. Never use thinner gasoline or 

other toxic liquids. 
2. Cleaning the electrode: a contaminated electrode may be cleaned with wet cloth 

or rinsed with fresh water, it can be used again after dry. 
3. Storage: place the device out of children’s reach; keep it away from moisture, high 

temperatures, direct sunlight or water, etc. Take batteries out of the device when 
it is not in use.  
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WARRANTY                                                                          

CONDITIONS: 

A. This product guarantee will be accepted by ECOGEST TRADE S.L., provided that it 

is correctly completed and the attached card has been stamped and send to 

ECOGEST TRADE S.L. 

B. The responsibility of ECOGEST TRADE S.L. C/ En Proyecto 14, 46190 Ribarroja de 

Turia, Valencia  (Spain) it is limited to the repair of the articles that has some 

deficiency of technical character or of manufacture. The return postage will be 

borne by the seller.  

C. All repairs which are carried out under the present guarantee should be 

performed by an establishment which is duly authorized by ECOGEST TRADE S.L. 

D. This guarantee will not be considered valid in those cases which result from the 

misuse. 

E. Incorrect application or manipulation of the product. 

F. Validity of guarantee for 2 years from the delivery date. 

 
MODEL: 
Delivery date:       
Stamp of the company: 
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I. Presentación del producto 
 

1. Principio terapéutico:  
 

El activo de células en músculos, nervios, órganos y tejidos humanos puede producir 
corriente débil; se forma debido al cambio de algunos electrones biológicos en 
organismos vivientes. La vida entera de un ser humano no puede escapar del movimiento 
bio-electrónico, siempre mantiene balance relativo en desequilibrio. De acuerdo con la 
teoría de los canales y colaterales en la medicina china, el desequilibrio de la cadena 
biológica puede causar desorden en las vías, aumentando varios malestares o dolores del 
cuerpo humano.  

Las pulsaciones de corrientes electrónicas de alta intensidad puede estimular la neuro 
musculatura se extienda y el efecto del movimiento resultante  puede aliviar con 
efectividad la fatiga y lidiar con la parálisis y el daño del nervio periférico.  

 

Características:  

1. Con tecnología digital. Esta unidad transmite las señales digitales y conduce la 
terapia comprensiva  a través de ordenador basado en las necesidades del cuerpo. 
De este modo, la precisión terapéutica puede asegurada y la eficacia puede ser 
altamente mejorada. 

2. Equipado con una gran pantalla de LCD, en la cual claramente se muestran la 
intensidad de las funciones y el tiempo terapéutico. 

3. El botón único de profundo tratamiento puede ser usado para un cambio 
instantáneo de intensidad  de rendimiento para que el efecto terapéutico haga 
más efecto en la piel y la musculatura. 

4. La composición maravillosa en forma de ola, le hará sentir como si fuese un 
masaje real de pulgares, acupuntura o manipulación de manos. 

5. Función especial de inmunoterapia.  
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2. Nombres y funciones de los componentes: 
 
 
Principales componentes 
 
 
 
 
 

 Toma de electrodos 
LCD 

Botón de encendido/apagado 
Aumentar la intensidad 
Disminuir la intensidad 

Selección del modo 
Botón de idioma 

Tiempo  
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  Parche      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Almohadillas de electrodos    2 cables de electrodos atados en uno 
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Componentes y función de la unidad principal:  
1. Unidad de salida, para conectar la salida del electrodo. 
2. LCD pantalla a tiempo real del estatus del rendimiento. 
3. Botón de On/Off 
4. Botón de idioma 
5. Botón del modo: dispone de modos terapéuticos: thumping, masaje, acupuntura, 

napapathy, cupping, reducción de peso, inmunoterapia y masaje. Cada vez que 
pulse este botón cambiará a un modo nuevo. Los 8 modos son utilizados en 
acupuntura.  

6. Botón de la selección del tiempo: el tiempo aumentará ( de 5 hasta 15 minutos) 
7. Aumentar la intensidad: 15 diferentes niveles de intensidad. 
8.  Reducir la intensidad 

 

II. Instrucciones para un correcto uso: 
 

1. Preparación antes de usar 

 

-Instalación de la batería:  

1. Empuje la tapa de la batería y ábrala. 
2. Inserte 3 baterías, ponga atención a la polaridad de las pilas. 
3. Cierre la tapa firmemente.  

 

-Preparación de electrodos: 

1. Extraiga la capa fina de film del parche 
2. Vuélvala a poner en el parche después de su uso. 

 

-Colocación de los electrodos: 

1. Limpie la capa de piel a masajear con una toallita mojada para eliminar cualquier 
capa de aceite, suciedad, sudor y maquillaje. 

2. Adhiera los electrodos directamente en la piel en la parte a masajear. 
3. El tratamiento no podrá ser efectivo hasta que ambos electrodos sean puestos en 

el cuerpo, no hace falta situarlos simétricamente.  
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2. Método de uso  
 

1. Presione el botón de encendido, la pantalla indicará la situación de encendido. 
2. Selección de los modos terapéuticos: presione el botón funcional para elegir un 

modo. 
3. Ajustar la intensidad: presione el botón strength para elegir la intensidad. 
4. Selección del tiempo: puede seleccionar 5-15 min, cada vez que presione se 

añadirán 5 minutos. 

 

3. Precauciones de Seguridad 
 

Nunca utilice el equipo con los siguientes instrumentos: 

1. Regulador del ritmo del corazón y aparatos electrónicos terapéuticos del cuerpo. 
2. Marcapasos artificiales, soportes de vida electrónicos e instrumentos de 

tratamiento.  
3. Metros de cardio e instrumentos terapéuticos electrónicos. 

Daños o fallos pueden ocurrir a los pacientes que hayan estado utilizando los 
instrumentos arriba listados junto con nuestro equipo.  

 

Siga el consejo de su doctor si esta bajo tratamiento médico o si sufre de lo siguiente: 

1. Tumores malignos 
2. Fase menstrual o embarazo 
3. No adapte el equipo cerca de pacientes enfermos del corazón  
4. Fiebre mayor de 38º 
5. Anafilaxia cutánea anormal 
6. No utilice el equipo para los ojos, dentro de la boca, partes genitales y traumas 

externos de la piel. 
7. No lo utilice simultáneamente con otros instrumentos o con medicamentos.  
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III. Gráfico estándar de puntos corporales de acupuntura  
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IV. Problemas y Soluciones 
  

Situación del Producto Causa Solución 

No estimulación o no 
visualización LCD 

Cubierta de la batería con 
objetos extraños 

Comprobar y retirar 

 
Baterías desgastadas o 

polaridad incorrecta 
Comprobar y retirar o 

reinstalar baterías 

 
Enchufe insertado 

firmemente en el enchufe 
Corregir conexión entre 

electrodo y cable y enchufe 

Estimulación se vuelve débil 
o cosquilleante 

Electrodo debe contactar 
con la piel correctamente 

Apretarlo firmemente 
contra la piel 

 Suciedad en la superficie Cambiar o limpiar el parche 

 ¿Aceite en la piel? Limpiar piel 

Superficie tratada 
enrojecida, pica o 

cosquilleos 

Reacción de la piel con el 
contacto del aparato 

Comprobar alergias. Para 
alergias leves o severas, 

parar tratamiento 

El aparato se detiene 
durante el tratamiento en 

menos de 15 min. 
Baterías desgastadas Reponer baterías 

No puede volver a 
encenderse después del 

automático stop del 
temporizador 

Normal 
Apagar aparato y esperar 3 

segundos para volver a 
encender 



25 
 

1. Accesorios y Mantenimiento 
 

1. La batería es estándar, no especial. 
2. Por favor contacte al distribuidor si quiere reparar el aparato o comprar accesorios 
3. El aparato tiene una garantía de 2 años como se especifica en la garantía. Solo se añadirá 

coste para aquello que no esté cubierto por la garantía o cuando la garantía expire. 

V. Especificaciones: 
 

Potencia Dc4.5v, 3AAA (7#) baterías  

Frecuencia 1-330hz 

Potencia de consume Menos de 180mw 

Duración de la batería 
45 horas continuamente en normal 
funcionamiento 

Tamaño del aparato 153x70x18mm 

Peso 90g 

Paquete 20pcs 

1. Precauciones:  
 

1. Cuando se vuelva a utilizar el aparato, por favor presione el botón de On/Off y repita los 
pasos anteriores. 

2. Si desea cambiar el modo terapéutico en marcha, la intensidad automáticamente 
disminuirá al nivel 0, en ese momento debe reajustar la intensidad al nivel adecuado. 

3. Si desea restablecer el tratamiento mientras está en proceso, deberá apretar el botón de 
On/Off, volver a encender el aparato y repetir los pasos anteriores. 

4. Si desea detener el proceso desde la unidad principal, por favor tire del enchufe en vez 
del cable. 

 

2. Mantenimiento y almacenaje: 
 

1. Limpie la parte principal del aparato con un trapo suave. Nunca utilice gasolina o líquidos 
tóxicos. 

2. Limpieza del electrodo: un electrodo contaminado debe ser limpiado con una bayeta 
mojada o enjuagada con agua, se puede volver a utilizar otra vez después del secado. 

3. Almacenaje: mantenga el aparato fuera del alcance de los niños; manténgalo alejado de la 
humedad, altas temperaturas, del sol o agua directa, etc. Sacar las baterías fuera del 
aparato cuando no vaya a ser utilizado durante un largo tiempo. 
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       GARANTÍA                                    

 
(Cumpliendo con la Ley 26/84 “general para la defensa de los consumidores y usarios” y 

la Ley 7/96 “Ordenación de Comercio Minorista”) 
 
CONDICIONES: 

A. La garantía del presente articulo será reconocida por parte de ECOGEST TRADE 

S.L., C/ En Proyecto 14, 46190 Ribarroja de Turia, Valencia  (Spain) siempre que 

la ficha que se adjunta esté debidamente cumplimentada y sellada. 
B. La responsabilidad de ECOGEST TRADE S.L., está limitada a la reparación  del 

artículo que tenga alguna deficiencia de carácter técnico o de fabricación. El 

porte de devolución será asumido por la empresa vendedora.  
C. Todas las reparaciones que se efectuén bajo la presente garantía deberán 

realizarse por un establecimiento debidamente autorizado por ECOGEST TRADE 

S.L.. 
D. La garantía no será válida en aquellos casos derivados de un mal uso, mala 

aplicación o manipulación indebida del producto. 
E. Validez de la garantía por 2 años a partir de la fecha de entrega. 

 
MODELO: 
Fecha de entrega:      
Sello del establecimiento: 
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EMS ECO-DE®                           

Manuale 

* Si prega di leggere attentamente prima di utilizzare l'apparecchio. 
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I. Presentazione del prodotto 
 

1. Principio terapeutico:  
L’attivo della cellula in muscoli, nervi, organi e tessuti possono produrre corrente debole; 
Questa è formata a causa del cambiamento di alcuni elettroni biologiche negli organismi 
viventi. La vita di un essere umano sempre será correlata al movimento bio-elettronico. 
Secondo la teoria dei canali e collaterali in medicina cinese, lo squilibrio della catena 
biologica può causare disturbi nelle tracce, aumentando il numero di danni o dolore nel 
corpo. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Caratteristiche:  

1. Con tecnologia digitale. Questa unità trasmette i segnali digitali e conduce la 
terapia completa computerizzato sui bisogni del corpo. Così, la precisione può 
essere garantita e l'efficacia terapeutica può essere notevolmente migliorata. 

2. Dotato di un ampio schermo LCD, che mostra chiaramente le funzioni di intensità 
e tempo terapeutico. 

3. Il pulsante unico di trattamento profondo può essere utilizzato per una variazione 
della intensitá al fine di aumentare l'effetto terapeutico sulla pelle e la 
muscolatura. 

4. La meravigliosa composizione della forma d'onda vi farà sentire come se fosse un 
proprio massaggio di pollice, agopuntura o manipolazione di mani. 

5. Funzione speciale di inmunoterapia. 
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2. Nomi e funzioni componenti: 
 
 
Componenti principali: 
 
 
 
 

 
Elettrodi 

LCD 
Accensione / spegnimento 

Aumentare l'intensità 
Diminuire l'intensità 

Selezione modalità 
Lingua  
Tempo 
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  Patch      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rilievi dell'elettrodo                                         2 fili degli elettrodi attaccati in uno 
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Componenti e funzioni dell'unità principale: 
 

1. Modulo di uscita per collegare l'uscita dell'elettrodo. 
2. Display LCD, prestazioni in tempo reale. 
3. Pulsante On / Off 
4. Pulsante  lingua. 
5. Pulsante Modalitá: ha modalità terapeutiche: martellante, massaggi, 

agopuntura, napapathy, coppettazione, riduzione del peso, l'immunoterapia e 
massaggi. Ogni volta che si preme questo tasto si cambia a una nuova 
modalitá. Le 8 modalità sono utilizzati in agopuntura. 

6. Pulsante selezione tempo: aumentare il tempo (5-15 minuti) 
7. Aumentare l'intensità: 15 diversi livelli di intensità. 
8. Ridurre l'intensità 

 
 

II. Istruzioni per l'uso corretto: 

 

1. Preparazione prima dell'uso 
 

Iinstallazione della batteria: 

1. Premere il coperchio della batteria e aprirlo. 
2. Inserire 3 batterie, prestare attenzione alla polarità delle batterie. 
3. Chiudere il coperchio a tenuta. 

 

Preparazione degli elettrodi: 

1. Rimuovere la pellicola della patch. 
2. Restituirlo dopo l'uso. 

 

Collocazione degli elettrodi: 

1. Pulire la pelle prima del massaggio con un asciugamano per rimuovere qualsiasi 
strato di olio, sporcizia, il sudore e il trucco. 

2. Collegare gli elettrodi direttamente sulla pelle. 
3. Il trattamento non può essere efficace fino a quando entrambi gli elettrodi sono 

posti sul corpo, non é bisognio di collocare simmetricamente. 
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2. Istruzioni d’uso  
 

1. Premere il pulsante di accensione, il display indica il funzionamento. 
2. Seleziona la modalità terapeutica: premere il tasto funzione per scegliere una modalità. 
3. Regolare intensità: premere il pulsante per scegliere l'intensità di forza. 
4. Selezione Time: È possibile selezionare 5-15 minuti, ogni pressione verranno aggiunti 

cinque minuti. 

 

3. Precauzioni di sicurezza 
 

Non utilizzare mai se: 
 

1. Avete un regolatore di frequenza cardiaca o dispositivi elettronici terapeutici nel corpo. 
2. Avete un pacemaker artificiale, supporti di vita elettronici o strumenti di trattamento. 
3. Metri di cardio e strumenti terapeutici elettronici. 

 
Possono verificarsi danni o malfunzionamenti se i clienti utilizzano i dispositivi sopra elencati con 
l’apparecchio EMS. 
 
Seguite i consigli del vostro medico se siete su farmaci o se soffrite qualunque di le seguenti 
malattie: 
 

1. Tumori maligni 
2. Mestruazione o gravidanza 
3. Non adattare l'apparecchio vicino a malati di cuore 
4. Febbre superiore a 38º 
5. Anafilassi cutanea anormale 
6. Non utilizzare l'apparecchiatura per gli occhi, dentro la bocca, genitali e traumi della pelle 

esterna. 
7. Non utilizzare insieme ad altri strumenti o droghe. 
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III. Grafico standard dei punti di agopuntura del corpo 
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IV. Problemi e Soluzioni 
  

Problema Causa Soluzione 

Nessuno stimolo o 
visualizzazione LCD 

Coperchio batteria con 
oggetti estranei 

Controllare e rimuovere 

 
Batterie usurate o polarità 

errata 
Controllare e rimuovere o 

reinstallare le batterie 

 
Spina non correttamente 

inserita nella presa 

Correggere il collegamento 
tra l'elettrodo e il cavo e 

spina 

Stimolazione diventa debole o 
formicolio 

Elettrodo dovrebbe essere  
correttamente  in contatto con 

la pelle 

Stringere saldamente contro la 
pelle 

 Sporcizia superficiale Cambiare o pulire la patch 

 ¿Olio sulla pelle? Pulire la pelle 

Arrossamento, prurito o 
pizzicore sulla superficie 

trattata 

Reazione della pelle in  
contatto con l’apparecchio 

Controllare le allergie. Per le 
allergie lievi o gravi, 

interrompere il trattamento 

L'apparecchio si ferma 
durante il trattamento in 

meno di 15 min. 
Batterie esauste Sostituire le batterie 

Non si accend dopo il timer 
stop automatico 

Normale 
Spegnere unità e attendere 

3 secondi prima di 
accendere 
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2. Accessori e manutenzione 
 

1. La batteria è standard, non speciale. 
2. Si prega di contattare il rivenditore se si desidera riparare l'apparecchio o comprare 

accessori. 
3. Il dispositivo è garantito per due anni, come specificato nella garanzia. Non si copre il 

costo di materie senza garanzia o con garanzia scaduta. 
 

V. Specifiche: 
 

Potenza Dc4.5v, 3AAA (7#) batterie 

Frecuenza 1-330hz 

Consumo di potenza Meno di 180mw 

Durata batteria 45 ore seguiti in funzionamento normale 

Dimensione apparecchio 153x70x18mm 

Peso 90g 

Pacchetto 20pcs 

3. Precauzioni:  
 

1. Quando si ri-utilizza il dispositivo, premere il On / Off e ripetere i passaggi 
precedenti. 

2. Per modificare la modalità terapeutica durante l'uso, l'intensità diminuisce 
automaticamente il livello 0, quindi è necessario regolare l'intensità al livello 
appropriato. 

3. Per ripristinare il trattamento durante l'uso, è necessario premere il tasto On / 
Off, accendere di nuovo il dispositivo e ripetere i passaggi precedenti. 

4. Per spegnere il processo dall'unità principale, si prega di staccare la spina e non il 
cavo. 

4. Manutenzione e Conservazione: 
 

1. Pulire la parte anteriore dell'apparecchio con un panno morbido. Non utilizzare 
benzina o tossici. 

2. Pulizia dell'elettrodo: un elettrodo contaminato deve essere pulito con un panno 
umido o sciacquare con acqua, può essere riutilizzato dopo l'asciugatura. 

3. Conservazione: conservare il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini; Tenere lontano 
da umidità, temperature elevate, luce diretta del sole o l'acqua, etc. Rimuovere le 
batterie della macchina quando non viene utilizzato per un lungo periodo. 
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GARANZIA                                                                                     

CONDIZIONI: 

A. La garanzia del presente articolo sarà riconosciuta  dalla ECOGEST TRADE S.L., C/ 

En Proyecto 14, 46190 Ribarroja de Turia, Valencia  (Spain) a condizione che la 

scheda allegata sia stata inviata alla ECOGEST TRADE S.L. debitamente compilata 

e firmata. 

B. La responsabilità di ECOGEST TRADE S.L., è limitata alla riparazione dell’articolo 

che abbia difetti di carattere tecnico e di costruzione. 

C. Tutte le riparazioni oggetto della presente garanzia dovranno essere 

Obbligatoriamente  effectuate presso una struttura autorizzata dalla ECOGEST 

TRADE S.L.. 

D. La garanzia non sarà  ritenuta valida nei casi derivati da un cattivo uso, 

un’erronea applicazione o manipolazione scorreta del prodotto. 

E. Validità della garanzia per 2 anni a partire dalla data di acquisito/consegna. 

 

MODELLO: 
 
Data di consegna:      
Timbro dello stabilimento: 
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EMS ECO-DE®                           

Manuel 

* S’ il vous plaît lisez le manuel attentivement avant d'utiliser l'appareil. 
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I. Presentation du produit 

1. Principe d’action 
La cellule active dans les muscles, les nerfs, les organes et de tissus peut produire du 
courant faible; est formée en raison du changement de certains électrons biologiques 
dans les organismes vivants. La durée de vie d'un être humain ne peut pas échapper le 
mouvement bio-électronique, équilibre toujours déséquilibre relatif. Selon la théorie des 
canaux et collatéraux dans la médecine chinoise, le déséquilibre de la chaîne biologique 
peut causer des troubles dans les pistes, un nombre croissant d'inconfort ou de la douleur 
dans le corps. 
Les impulsions des courants d'électrons de haute intensité peuvent stimuler les muscles 
neuro vont se répandre et l'effet du mouvement résultant peut soulager la fatigue et de 
traiter efficacement la paralysie et les lésions nerveuses périphériques. 
 
Caractéristiques: 

1. Avec la technologie numérique. Cet appareil transmet les signaux numériques et 
mène thérapie globale par ordinateur basé sur les besoins de l'organisme. Ainsi, la 
précision peut être assurée et l'efficacité thérapeutique peut être grandement 
améliorée. 

2. Doté d'un grand écran LCD. 
3. Le bouton unique traitement en profondeur peut être utilisé pour un changement 

immédiat de rendement de l'intensité de l'effet thérapeutique devient plus d'effet 
sur la peau et les muscles. 

4. La composition de forme d'onde merveilleuse vous fera vous sentir comme si ce 
était un vrai coup de pouce massage, l'acupuncture ou la manipulation de mains. 

5. Spécial immunothérapie de fonction. 
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2. Noms et fonctions des parties 
 

Principaux composants. 
 
 
 

Prenant électrodes 
LCD 

Power on / off 
Augmentez l'intensité 

Diminuer l'intensité 
Sélection du mode 

Langue Button 
temps 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Patch     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 
 
  2 électrode                                                                                           Cable 
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Composants et fonctions de l'unité principale: 
 

1. Unité de sortie pour connecter la sortie de l'électrode. 
2. écran LCD statut en temps réel la performance. 
3. Bouton On / Off 
4. Langue Button 
5. Bouton Mode: a modes thérapeutiques: sourd, le massage, l'acupuncture, 

napapathy, ventouses, la réduction de poids, de l'immunothérapie et des 
massages. Chaque fois que vous appuyez sur ce bouton va changer à une nouvelle 
façon. Les huit modes sont utilisés en acupuncture. 

6. Touche temps de sélection: augmentation du temps (5-15 minutes) 
7. Augmenter l'intensité: 15 niveaux d'intensité différents. 
8. Réduire l'intensité 

 
 

II. Instructions d'utilisation: 
 

Préparation avant l’utilisation 
 
Installation de la batterie: 

1. Appuyez sur le couvercle de la batterie et de l'ouvrir. 
2. Insérez trois piles, faites attention à la polarité des piles. 
3. Fermez le couvercle. 

 
Préparation D'électrodes: 

1. Retirez le film mince du patch 
2. Retourner à mettre dans le patch après utilisation. 

 
Le placement des électrodes: 

1. Nettoyez la couche de peau à masser pour enlever toute couche d'huile, la saleté, 
sueur ou de maquillage. 

2. Fixer les électrodes directement sur la peau en partie à massage. 
3. Le traitement ne peut être efficace jusqu'à ce que les électrodes sont placées sur 

le corps, vous ne les placez pas de façon symétrique. 
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1. Procédé d'utilisation 
 

1. Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation, l'écran affiche la puissance. 
2. Sélection des modes thérapeutiques: appuyez sur le bouton de fonction pour 

choisir un mode. 
3. Réglez l'intensité: appuyez sur le bouton pour choisir l'intensité de la force. 
4. Sélection: Heure: Vous pouvez sélectionner 5-15 min, chaque pression allez 

ajouter cinq minutes. 
 

2. Mesures de sécurité 
 

Ne jamais utiliser la machine avec les instruments suivants: 
 

1. La fréquence cardiaque de réglementation et le corps appareils thérapeutiques. 
2. Artificial Pacemakers, la vie et de la transformation des médias outils 

électroniques. 
3. Mètres cardio et des outils thérapeutiques électroniques. 
Dommages ou une rupture patients qui ont utilisé les instruments énumérés ci-dessus 
ainsi que notre équipe peut se produire. 

 
Suivez les conseils de votre médecin si vous prenez des médicaments ou souffrez 
de ce qui suit: 
 

1. Tumeurs malignes 
2. La phase menstruelle ou de grossesse 
3. Ne pas adapter l'équipement à proximité de patients cardiaques 
4. Fièvre supérieure à 38º 
5. Anaphylaxie cutanée anormale 
6. Ne pas utiliser l'équipement pour les yeux, dans la bouche, les organes génitaux et les 

traumatismes de la peau externe. 
7. Ne pas utiliser simultanément avec d'autres instruments ou des médicaments.  
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III.  TABLEAU STANDARD DES POINTS D'ACUPUNCTURE DU CORPS 
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IV. PROBLEMES ET SOLUTIONS 

 
 

Situation du produit Cause Solution 

Aucune stimulation ou LCD 
écran 

Couvercle de la batterie avec 
des objets étrangers 

Vérifier et retirer 

 

Batteries usées ou l'inversion 
de polarité 

Vérifier et supprimer ou 
réinstaller batteries 

Branchez correctement 
inséré dans la prise 

Connexion correcte entre 
l'électrode et le câble et la 

fiche 

Stimulation devient faible ou 
de picotement 

Électrode doit contacter la 
peau correctement 

Serrez fermement contre la 
peau 

 

La contamination de surface 
Remplacez ou nettoyez le 

patch 

¿Huile sur votre peau? Nettoyer la peau 

Surface traitée rougeurs, des 
démangeaisons ou des 

picotements 

Appareil de réaction de la 
peau avec le contact 

Vérifiez allergies. Pour les 
allergies graves ou légères, 

arrêter le traitement 

L'appareil se arrête pendant 
le traitement en moins de 

15min. 
Batteries usées Remplacez les piles 

Vous ne pouvez pas tourner 
le dos après minuterie d'arrêt 

automatique 
Normal 

Eteindre l'unité et attendre 3 
secondes pour revenir en 

arrière 
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1. Accessoires et Entretien 
 

1. La batterie est standard, rien de spécial. 
2. Se il vous plaît contacter le revendeur si vous voulez réparer l'appareil ou 

acheter des accessoires. 
3. L'appareil est garanti deux ans comme spécifié dans la garantie. Frais 

uniquement pour les questions non couvertes par la garantie ou la garantie 
expire est ajouté. 

V. SPECIFICATIONS: 
 

Puissance Dc4.5v, 3AAA (7#) baterías 

Fréquence 1-330hz 

Consomme de l'énergie Moins de 180mw 

Batterie 
45 heures en continu pendant le 
fonctionnement normal 

Taille de l'appareil 153x70x18mm 

Poids 90g 

Paquet 20pcs 
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1. Précautions 
 

1. Lorsque vous utilisez l'appareil à nouveau, s’ il vous plaît appuyez sur On / Off et 
répétez les étapes ci-dessus. 

2. Pour modifier le mode, l'intensité diminuera automatiquement au niveau 0, alors 
vous devez régler l'intensité au niveau approprié. 

3. Pour restaurer le traitement alors en cours, vous devez appuyer sur le bouton 
Marche / Arrêt, redémarrer l'appareil et répéter les étapes ci-dessus. 

4. Pour arrêter le processus de l'unité principale, s’il vous plaît tirez la prise du câble. 
 

2. Maintenance et stockage 
 

1. Nettoyez le devant de l'appareil avec un chiffon doux. Ne jamais utiliser d'essence 
ou toxique. 

2. Nettoyage de l'électrode: une électrodesale doit être nettoyé avec un chiffon 
humide ou rincer à l'eau, il peut réutiliser à nouveau après séchage. 

3. Stockage: garder le produit hors de portée des enfants; Tenir à l'écart de 
l'humidité, des températures élevées, lumière directe du soleil ou de l'eau, etc. 
Retirez les piles de l'appareil lorsqu'il n’ est pas utilisé pendant une longue 
période. 
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GARANTÍE                                                                                                

CONDITIONS:  

A. La garantie du présent article sera reconnue de la part de ECOGEST TRADE S.L., C/ En 
Proyecto 14, 46190 Ribarroja de Turia, Valencia (Spain) chaque fois que la fiche jointe sera 
dûment remplie et signée et envoyée à ECOGEST TRADE S.L..  
 

B. La responsabilité de ECOGEST TRADE S.L. se limite à la réparation de l’article qui 
présenterait quelconque déficience de type technique ou de fabrication. Les frais de 
retour seront pris en charge par le vendeur.  
 

C. Toutes les réparations qui s’effectuent sous la présente garantie devront être effectuées 
par un établissement dûment autorisé par ECOGEST TRADE S.L..  
 

D. La garantie ne sera pas valable dans le cas de mauvais usage, application et manipulation 
non correctes du produit.  
 

E. Validité de la garantie pour 2 années à partir de la date de livraison.  

 

 

MODELE:  
 
Date de livraison:  

 

Cachet de l’établissement: 
 
 

 

 

 


